THE FOREIGN AND COLONIAL POST AMENDMENT (No. 7) WARRANT, 1910. DATED JANUARY 24, 1910.

1910. No. 61.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Act, 1908,* and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do by this Warrant, made on the recommendation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows:—

Warrant to be read with existing Warrants. 1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Foreign and Colonial Post Warrant, 1907† (hereinafter called "the Principal Warrant") and all Warrants amending the same.

^{* 8} Edw. 7. c. 48.

[†] Printed St. R. & O., 1907, p. 878.

Foreign and Colonial Post:—Packets other than Parcels.

2. The Principal Warrant shall apply to letters posted in the Extension of United Kingdom for transmission to Kedah, Perlis, Kelantan, and Principal Trengganu, in the Malay Peninsula, as if such countries or places were countries or places specified in the Second Schedule to the Principal Warrant.

- 3. This Warrant may be cited as "The Foreign and Colonial Short title. Post Amendment (No. 7) Warrant, 1910."
- 4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 1st day of Commencement February, One thousand nine hundred and ten.

Dated this 24th day of January, One thousand nine hundred Date. and ten.

> Cecil Norton, John W. Gulland. Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Sydney Buxton, His Majesty's Postmaster-General.